Wisconsin law.
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of appointment deposited and filed as aforesaid. The 
Service, by 	service aforesaid may be made by any sheriff or 
whom 

 
to be 

made. 	proper officer of this state, or any person not a party 
to the action. No such association, company or cor-
poration shall do any business within this state until 
they comply with the provisions of this act. Any viola-
tion of any of the provisions of this section shall for 
the first offense subject the company, corporation, asso-
ciation or any agent or agents, person or persons act-
ing for any company, corporation or association so 

Penalty for 	violating, to a penalty of five hundred dollars, to be 
violation, sued for and recovered in the name of the state with 

costs and expenses of such prosecution, by the district 
attorney of any county in which the company, corpora-
tion, association, agent or agents, person or persons shall 
be located or may transact, or attempt to transact, busi-
ness, without first complying with the requirements of 
this act, and such penalty, when recovered, shall be 
paid into the treasury of such county for the benefit of 
the school fund. Every subsequent violation shall 
subject the company, corporation, association, agent or 
agents, person or persons, guilty of such violation to 
the penalty of not less than one thousand dollars, 
which shall be used for, recovered and disposed of in 
like manner as for the first offense: provided, however, 
that nothing herein contained shall be construed as 
repealing or in any manner affecting the provisions of 
chapter one hundred and twenty of the revised stat-
utes of 1878, entitled of the manner of commencing 
civil actions. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 24, 1881. 

[No. 848, A.] 	 [Published March 26, 1881.1 

CHAPTER, 190. 

AN ACT to provide for a settlement between the counties of 
Shawano and Langlade. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Commissioners SECTION 1. D. II. Pulcifer and George W. Rad-
cliffe are duly constituted a board of commissioners, 
for the purpose of making a permanent settlement of 
all accounts now exioting between the counties of 
Shawano and Langlade. 

In ease of dia. 	SEcrioN 2. In case the above named commissioners agreement. 
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shall be unable to agree, they, or either of them, shall 
apply to the circuit judge of the tenth judicial circuit, 
who shall appoint some disinterested person as a com-
missioner, who shall act with the other two commis-
sioners in making a settlement between the said coun-
ties of Shawano and Langlade, and the settlement ,'so 
made shall be held to be final and binding between the 
two counties. 

SECTION 3. The commissioners shall meet in the First meeting. 

village of Shawano, in Shawano county, on the second 
Tuesday in May, 1881, for the purpose of making the 
settlement provided for in this act, but may adjourn, if 
they deem it necessary, but not beyond the first day of 	. 
August, 1881. 

SECTION 4. In case either of the above named ttiluvuarcuatiiteutito 
commissioners shall from any cause be unable to act, Y.  
the circuit judge ot the tenth judicial circuit shall 
appoint some one residing in the county in which the 
commissioner resided who was unable to serve, and the 
person so appointed shall constitute one of the commis-
sioners, under the provisions of this act. 

SECTION 5. The commiss'oners provided fbr in this compensation. 
act shall receive three dollars per day for all the time 
actually spent in the discharge of their duties, and ten 
cents a mile from their place of residence to the place 
of meeting and return, each county to pay one-half of 
the expense incurred in making the settlement. 

SECTION 6. When the commissioners shall have Duty upon 
completed the settlement provided for in this act, they relttifermet= of 

shall file a certified statement of the same with the 
county clerk of each of the counties of Shawano and 
Langlade, together with a statement of the amount 
due them for per diem and mileage, with affidavit at-
tached. Then the clerk and chairman of each of the 
counties of Shawano and Langlade shall issue county 
orders to them for the amounts due for services and 
mileage, as provided for in section five of this act, each 
county to issue orders for one-half the amount due. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 24, 1881. 


